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CHAPTER 442

AN ACT to amend 40.30 (14) of the statutes, relating to construction and
maintenance of school premises, yards and roadways.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

40.30 (14) of the statutes is amended to read:
40.30 (14) The board of any school district may enter into agree-

ments, including leases for a term not exceeding 50 years, with any other
school district, city, village, town, county or the state or any department
or agency thereof for the purchase, operation and maintenance of land,
buildings and equipment for educational purposes, including without limita-
tion by enumeration contracting for the construction or repair of school
driveways, roadways and parking areas, or for the operation of any school
program authorized by law. An agreement made by a city school district
must be approved by the city council. .

Approved December 9, 1965.
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